## **Custer County Board of County Commissioners**

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in regular session on Monday, June 17, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approve/Disapprove Requisition and Receiving Officer Changes
- 3. Approve/Disapprove Transfers for Custer County
- 4. Approve/Disapprove Blanket Purchase Orders
- Approve/Disapprove Application(s) for Utility, Pipeline and/or Installation 5. Permit for Crossing Roads and/or Using County Right-of-Ways
- 6. Approve/Disapprove Quotes for Labor Only on Heat/Air Courthouse FY 24-25
- 7. Approve/Disapprove 2024-06-17A Disposing of John Deere Tractor - D1
- 8. Approve/Disapprove 2024-06-17B to Surplus Stairway Scrubber - Courthouse
- 9. Approve/Disapprove Donation from Devon Energy Corp to Sheriff's Department for Emergency Responder Grant
- 10. Approve/Disapprove 2024-06-17C Pertaining to Road Classification N 2170 Rd – D3
- 11. Approve/Disapprove 2024-06-17D to Execute Agreement Establishing the Association of County Commissioners of Oklahoma
- Approve/Disapprove ACCO/SIF Payment Option with Intent to Participate 12.
- 13. Approve/Disapprove Misc Agreements for FY 24-25:
  - A. Pitney Bowes Treasurer & County Clerk
  - B. TM Consulting Treasurer
  - C. All Star Water Sheriff, County Clerk & OSU Extension
- 14. Approve/Disapprove Certificate of Return of Resale of Real Estate for Delinquent Tax
- 15. **Unforeseen Business**
- 16. Approve/Disapprove Purchase Orders for Payment
- Adjourn 17.

POSTED: June 13, 2024 11:00 o'clock a.m.

North Door of the Custer County

Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma